

Midlothian Park District

14500 S. Kostner ● Midlothian, Illinois 60445 (708) 371-6191 www.midlothianparkdistrict.org

Board of Commissioners

Rose Pilny President

Mike Kohlstedt Vice-President

Jerry Gleason Commissioner

Frank Pierson Commissioner

Mike Callahan Commissioner

David Freeman Attorney

Robert Grossi Treasurer

Edward Jung Executive Director

Notice of a Meeting of the Midlothian Park District Decennial Committee on Efficiency Thursday, June 20, 2024

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Midlothian Park District Decennial Committee on Efficiency has been set for Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 6:00 pm to be held at the Midlothian Park District Athletic and Recreation Center, 14500 S. Kostner Avenue, Midlothian, IL

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Pledge to the Flag
- D. Opportunity for the Public to Speak
- E. Approval of the Minutes from the February 15, 2024 meeting
- F. Review of the Following Sections
 - 1. Transparency to the Community
 - 2. Benefits and Services
 - 3. Recommendations for Increased Accountability and Efficiency
- G. Approval of Final Efficiency Report
- H. Survey of Residents in Attendance
- I. Adjournment